
Monday November 6, 202312

FRESH e-TENDER NOTICE No. SICOP/GM(P)/2023/09B Dated:03-11-2023
For and on behalf of Managing Director of J&K SlCOP, online e-tenders are invited from approved eligible Contractors reg-

istered with State/Central Govt., CPWD, MES and Railways for the following work.

1. The tender documents for the above job can be seen on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 03/11/2023 (04:00 PM).

2. The tender documents can be downloaded from the above website from 03/11/2023 (04:00 PM). onwards.

3. The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on website http://jktenders.gov.in from 03/11/2023 (04:00 PM) up to
17/11/2023 (04:00 PM)

4. The uploaded pre-qualification bids in the first instance on the website will be opened on 18/11/2023 (12:30 PM) in the office
of General Manager (P) in presence of bidders who wish to attend. In case of holiday on the date of opening of bid, bids
will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The financial bids of only those firms shall be opened
who qualify in technical bid. Intimation in respect of opening of financial bids shall be notified separately.

5. Charges towards cost of tender document shall be deposited in Account No. 0028010100002270, IFSC Code-
JAKA0INDUDH, Branch SlCOP, Battal Ballfan, Udhampur. 

6. All documents as required as per SBD should be uploaded with the technical bid. 

7. Complete bidding process will be online (Price Bid not to be submitted in physical form).

Sd/-
DIP/J-3791-P/23 General Manager (P) 
Dated: 05/11/2023 SICOP Jammu.

S.
No

Name of work Cost of
Work

Earnest
Money

Cost of
Document

Period of
completion

Position
of AAA

position
of Funds

Class ot
Contr.

1) Up-gradation of CETP Site-I Battal
Ballian Udhampur by way of SITC
of servo transformer    along    with
inverter and  change over with
allied  accessories/ electrification.

Rs.11.56
lacs

Rs.23120/- Rs.500/- 30 days Accorded Available "A" class
(Electrical)

J&K Small Scale Industries Development Corporation Limited (SlCOP) 
(A J&K Government Undertaking)

FRESH e-TENDER NOTICE No. SICOP/GM(P)/2023/10B Dated:03-11-2023
For and on behalf of Managing Director of J&K SlCOP, online e-tenders are invited from approved eligible Contractors registered with

State/Central Govt., CPWD, MES and Railways for the following work.

1. The tender documents for the above job can be seen on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 03/11/2023 (04:00 PM).
2. The tender documents can be downloaded from the above website from 03/11/2023 (04:00 PM). onwards.
3. The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on website http://jktenders.gov.in from 03/11/2023 (04:00 PM) up to 17/11/2023 (04:00 PM)
4. The uploaded pre-qualification bids in the first instance on the website will be opened on 18/11/2023 (12:30 PM) in the office of General

Manager (P) in presence of bidders who wish to attend. In case of holiday on the date of opening of bid, bids will be opened on the next
working day at the same time and venue. The financial bids of only those firms shall be opened who qualify in technical bid. Intimation in
respect of opening of financial bids shall be notified separately.

5. Charges towards cost of tender document shall be deposited in Account No. 0028010100002270, IFSC Code-JAKA0INDUDH, Branch
SlCOP, Battal Ballfan, Udhampur. 

6. All documents as required as per SBD should be uploaded with the technical bid. 
7. Complete bidding process will be online (Price Bid not to be submitted in physical form).

Sd/-
DIP/J-3792-P/23 General Manager (P) 
Dated: 05/11/2023 SICOP Jammu.

S.
No

Name of work Cost of
Work

Earnest
Money

Cost of
Document

Period of
completion

Position
of AAA

position
of Funds

Class ot
Contr.

1) Up-gradation of CETP Site-II Battal Ballian
Udhampur by way of SITC of servo transformer
along    with inverter and  change over with allied
accessories/ electrification.

Rs.9.45
lacs

Rs.18900/- Rs.500/- 30 days Accorded Available "A" class
(Electrical)

J&K Small Scale Industries Development Corporation Limited (SlCOP) 
(A J&K Government Undertaking)

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS
Tender Notice: E-NIT No: 58 of 2023-24 DATED: 03.11.2023

For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor, UT of Jammu & Kashmir, e-tenders are invited on percentage basis from the 
registered contractor with PWD(R&B), CPWD, railways, MES etc. class of which is mention below for the following works:-

Position of AAA:- Accorded Position of TS :- Accorded
Major Head of Accounts:- M&R Head under Revenue budget 2023-24

The Bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility Criteria, specification, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of
terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/ downloaded from the departmental Website
www.jktenders.gov.in w.e.f. 03.11.2023 to 09.11.2023 upto 1.00 PM.

No.:- SC/CDJ/3226-28 Sd/-
Dated:- 03.11.2023 Execucutive  Engineer,
DIP/J-3793-P/23 Construction Division Jammu,
Dated:- 05.11.2023 J&K Sports Council.

S.
No

Name of Work Adv.
Cost (Rs.
in Lacs)

Earnest
Money (Rs
in lacs)

Class of
contract

Cost of  
tender 
documents

Time  of
completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Repair/Renovationof bathrooms & other allied works at Main

Cricket Stadium, M.A Stadium Jammu.
Rs. 8.96
lacs

2%/- C & D 600/- 10days

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION DIVISION JAMMU

J & K SPORTS COUNCIL, Jammu

STATE TIMES NEWS
SRINAGAR: In a bid to
promote vigilance and
transparency, Amar Singh
College, Cluster
University Srinagar, on
Sunday organized Inter
College Debate and
Painting Competition to
Celebrate Vigilance
Awareness Week with the
theme "Say No to
Corruption Commit to the
Nation".
Twelve colleges from
Kashmir Division
Participated in the compe-
tition to discuss and
express the importance of
participative vigilance and
transparent mechanisms
in government affairs.
The program commenced
with a formal introduction
by Prof. Henna Amin,
Covenor Debates,
Seminars, Workshops and
Conferences Committee
and Dean Humanities and
Liberal Arts, Amar Singh
College, who welcomed
attendees to the event held
at Taseer Hall.
She emphasized upon the
theme of 'No Corruption'
and the significance of the
occasion in everyday life.
Prof. (Dr) Sheikh Aijaz
Bashir, Principal Amar
Singh College and Nodal
Principal Kashmir
Division Colleges present-
ed the welcome address.

Prof. Aijaz extended a
warm welcome to all par-
ticipants and highlighted
the role of educational
institutions in fostering
awareness about vigilance
and transparency in gov-
ernance.
He focused on the event's
central theme, which was
marked by clarity, insight,
and a deep understanding
of the subject matter.
The program also marked
the presence of the special
guest for the event,  Ajay
Kumar Rao, Additional
Superintendent of Police,
who was felicitated by the
principal for his work and
support in the cause of
vigilance.
In his special address, Ajay
Kumar emphasized the
crucial role of vigilance and
transparency in govern-
ment operations. He high-
lighted the need for a
robust and transparent
recruitment process that
ensures that individuals
are selected for public serv-

ice based on merit and
qualifications, rather than
nepotism or other corrupt
practices.
During Inter-College
Debate Competition, stu-
dents engaged in spirited
discussions on
"Recruitment through
transparent mechanisms
and the importance of
Participative Vigilance in
Government."
The competition showcased
the eloquence and analyti-
cal skills of the participat-
ing students.
Simultaneously, the
"Painting Competition,"
also themed around
recruitment transparency
and participative vigilance,
took place in Bukhari Hall,
overseen and adjudged by
Arshad Souleh, from the
Institute of Advanced
Studies in Education and
Prof. Owais Ahmad from
Amar Singh College.
The first position in the
Debate Competition was
bestowed upon Fadak

Aqeel, a student of AAA,
Degree College, Bemina.
While the second and the
third position was
bestowed upon Lubna
Parvez from Govt. Degree
College for Women, M. A
Road, and Sadiya Nazeer
from Islamia College of
Science and Commerce.
Arsalan Tawheed from S.P.
College won the first prize
in the painting competi-
tion, while Mehnaz Altaf, a
student of Govt. Degree
College for Women, M.A
Road, and Gousia Farooq
from Amar Singh College
were awarded the 2nd and
the 3rd positions respec-
tively.
The event concluded with a
formal vote of thanks deliv-
ered by Prof. Syed Umra
Shah and the event was
moderated by  Saniya
Student of Amar Singh
College.
Prof. Syed Umra Shah and
Prof. Syed Binish Gilani
were the rapporteurs for
the event.

Vigilance Awareness Week: AS College
organizes painting, debate competitions 

ASC faculty members and participating students at Srinagar on Sunday. 


